
Chatham County, NC

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 118-2861

Status:Type: Contract Passed

File created: In control:11/21/2018 Finance

On agenda: Final action:11/27/2018 11/27/2018

Title: Vote on a request to approve the Amendment to the 2018 Audit Contract with Martin Starnes &
Associates, CPAs, PA.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Amendment to Audit Contract, 2. Martin Starnes Contract for FY 2018, 3. 2018 Single Audit
Engagement Letter

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approvedBoard of Commissioners11/27/2018 1 Pass

Vote on a request to approve the Amendment to the 2018 Audit Contract with Martin Starnes &
Associates, CPAs, PA.

Action Requested: Vote on a request to approve the Amendment to the 2018 Audit Contract with
Martin Starnes & Associates, CPAs, PA.

Introduction & Background: The Board of Commissioners approved the 2018 Audit Contract on April
16, 2018.  The date of the contract is being extended through December 31, 2018.

Budgetary Impact: There is no increase in fees.

Recommendation: Motion to approve the Amendment to the 2018 Audit Contract with Martin Starnes
& Associates, CPAs, PA.

Chatham County, NC Printed on 7/7/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

